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Please refer to ‘Guidance for Completing the Ward Action Plan Template’ document
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Councillor Ray Goodwin
Labour Party
ray.goodwin@birmingham.gov.uk

Read more about Councillor Ray Goodwin

MP for Erdington: ~Typum
Mrs Paulette Hamilton

paulette.hamilton.mp@parliament.uk

Read more about Mrs Paulette Hamilton MP

Further Ward Information

View the Ward Profile for more information about Castle Vale ward
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Please refer to ‘Guidance for Completing the Ward Action Plan Template’ document

A Bold Prosperous Castle Vale

Priority 1:

To support Castle Vale with the cost-of-living crisis

Why has this been chosen as a priority?

Castle Vale is the 6! poorest neighbourhood and 4™ most deprived ward in
Birmingham.

Who will own this priority?

Councillor

Which organisations and groups do we need to engage
and/or work with?

CVCP, BCC and partners

What does good look like?
How will we know we have achieved our ambition?

A Community where no one is left behind and people feel safe and well, having
their basic needs met.

Set up to three clear, realistic goals that we want to achieve locally

Specific: Measurable: Achievable: Realistic: Timely:
Clear and well defined With criteria for how Attainable and not Within reach and relevant With a clear timeline,
progress will be measured impossible to achieve to your means and including a target date
resources
Castle Vale Support fund | Continual support of Yes — with current level Yes — it is ongoing Ongoing
will continue to be at the | food bank, warm space of donations
1 | forefront of partnership | and other front-line
delivery services that combat the
cost of living crisis
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Set the actions needed to achieve each of our goals — To be confirmed

Please refer to ‘Guidance for Completing the Ward Action Plan Template’ document

Goal

What actions are
needed to reach your
goal?

Where in the ward do
the actions relate to?

Who is responsible
for the action?

Does action require
additional funding?
(Internal/External?)

When does the action
need to be completed
by?

Six Monthly Update

1a

1b

1c

2a

2b

2C

3a

3b

3c
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Please refer to ‘Guidance for Completing the Ward Action Plan Template’ document

A Bold Inclusive Castle Vale

Priority 2:

A Community where everyone’s views are valued and included

Why has this been chosen as a priority?

A disproportionate amount of young people who report as special educational
needs

Who will own this priority?

Everyone — Councillor, Schools, Nurseries, CVCP

Which organisations and groups do we need to engage
and/or work with?

What does good look like?
How will we know we have achieved our ambition?

Parents feel included and theirs and their children’s needs are heard

Set up to three clear, realistic goals that we want to achieve locally

Specific: Measurable: Achievable: Realistic: Timely:
Clear and well defined With criteria for how Attainable and not Within reach and relevant With a clear timeline,
progress will be measured impossible to achieve to your means and including a target date
resources
Develop a Children’s There will be a group Yes —there is a need and | Yes — Community Chest 30t September 2023
Special Educational with people attending, a request for this support | can be used to help set
1 Needs support Group measured on a monthly up the group. Future
basis funds can be considered
to support ongoing
activity
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Please refer to ‘Guidance for Completing the Ward Action Plan Template’ document

Set the actions needed to achieve each of our goals — To be confirmed

Goal

What actions are
needed to reach your
goal?

Where in the ward do
the actions relate to?

Who is responsible
for the action?

Does action require
additional funding?
(Internal/External?)

When does the action
need to be completed
by?

Six Monthly Update

1a

1b

1c

2a

2b

2c

3a

3b

3c
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Please refer to ‘Guidance for Completing the Ward Action Plan Template’ document

A Bold Safe Castle Vale

Priority 3:

Ensure all people feel safe in their community

Why has this been chosen as a priority?

Castle Vale is on the Gang Risk Register

Speeding and HGVs continue to be an issue for residents

Who will own this priority?

Councillor/ Castle Vale Community Partnership (CVCP)

and/or work with?

Which organisations and groups do we need to engage

What does good look like?

How will we know we have achieved our ambition?

Castle Vale being removed from the Gang Risk Register
Castle Vale being a safer place to access and travel

Set up to three clear, realistic goals that we want to achieve locally

Specific:
Clear and well defined

Measurable:
With criteria for how
progress will be measured

Achievable:
Attainable and not
impossible to achieve

Realistic:

Within reach and relevant
to your means and
resources

Timely:
With a clear timeline,
including a target date

Source and purchase six
bleed kits to be
strategically located
around the estate

Bleed kit purchased and
available if needed

Yes —internal
conversation ongoing
regarding purchasing

Yes — can be funded
through Community
Chest

315t March 2024

Installation of traffic
management measures
2 | (relating to speeding and
HGVs)

HGVs not using the
estate as thoroughfare
and speeding is reduced
to the 20mph limit

Yes — conversations are
ongoing regarding
meaningful traffic
management solutions

Yes — can be funded
through the Minor
Highways Budget and
Community Chest if
needed

315t March 2024
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Please refer to ‘Guidance for Completing the Ward Action Plan Template’ document

Set the actions needed to achieve each of our goals — To be confirmed

Goal

What actions are
needed to reach your
goal?

Where in the ward do
the actions relate to?

Who is responsible
for the action?

Does action require
additional funding?
(Internal/External?)

When does the action
need to be completed
by?

Six Monthly Update

1a

1b

1c

2a

2b

2c

3a

3b

3c
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A Bold Green Castle Vale

Please refer to ‘Guidance for Completing the Ward Action Plan Template’ document

Priority 4:

Redevelopment and regeneration of Farnborough Fields

Why has this been chosen as a priority?

There is a significant lack of infrastructure around Farnborough Fields, aside from

Castle Vale Stadium

Who will own this priority?

CvCp

and/or work with?

Which organisations and groups do we need to engage

What does good look like?

How will we know we have achieved our ambition?

A world class facility, used by everyone, which includes a train station

Set up to three clear, realistic goals that we want to achieve locally

Specific: Measurable: Achievable: Realistic: Timely:
Clear and well defined With criteria for how Attainable and not Within reach and relevant With a clear timeline,
progress will be measured impossible to achieve to your means and including a target date
resources

Ongoing installation of The completion of Yes —work is ongoing Yes — work is ongoing September 2023

1 sporting infrastructure installation of the 5G
(5G pitches) pitches
Relocation of The skatepark is Yes —work is ongoing Yes —work is ongoing TBC

5 Birmingham Wheels relocated and used
skatepark to
Farnborough Fields
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Please refer to ‘Guidance for Completing the Ward Action Plan Template’ document

Set the actions needed to achieve each of our goals — To be confirmed

Goal

What actions are
needed to reach your
goal?

Where in the ward do
the actions relate to?

Who is responsible
for the action?

Does action require
additional funding?
(Internal/External?)

When does the action
need to be completed
by?

Six Monthly Update

1a

1b

1c

2a

2b

2c

3a

3b

3c
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